Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Industries, Inc.		08/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1419 Illinois Avenue	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	53081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1090007	WOB-L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: james.conte@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: James Conte

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Glencoe, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4447-104202-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Conte
Signature:	/james conte/
Date:	08/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0372

900113581

Total Attachments: 1 source=4447-104202-US Assignment 08Aug2008#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Thomas Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware,

having a place of business at 1419 Illinois Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081, USA, for good

and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to

Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware,

having a place of business at 1419 Illinois Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081, USA, all of its

right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark WOB-L and the registration

therefore, United States Trademark Reg. No. 1,090,007, Registered April 25, 1978 together with

the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past

infringement.

Both parties give James B. Conte power of attorney to complete any documents

necessary to affect this assignment and recordal thereof including the right to make any needed

interlineations hereto.

THOMAS INDUSTRIES, INC.

Dated: 8/8/08

Name: Jeremy T. Steele

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: _ G/V/08

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

GARDNER DENVER THOMAS, INC.

Name: Jeremy T.

Title: Assistant/Secretary